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DATES AND TIMEs OF DISTRICT FIELD HOCKEY CHAMPIONSHIP: 
Class A (Top 6 plus .500 or better) 
Monday, October 20, 2025​ ​ ​ Pigtail Round (if necessary) 
Wednesday, October 22, 2025​ ​ Quarterfinals 
Monday, October 27, 2025​ ​ ​ Semifinals 
Thursday, October 30, 2025 ​​ ​ Championship 
 
Class AA (Top 4 plus .500 or better) 
Tuesday, October 21, 2025​ ​ ​ Quarterfinals (if necessary) 
Thursday, October 23, 2025​ ​ ​ Semifinals 
Wednesday, October 29, 2025​ ​ Championship 
 
Class AAA (Top 6 plus .500 or better) 
Tuesday, October 21, 2025​ ​ ​ Pigtail Round (if necessary) 
Thursday, October 23 2025​ ​ ​ Quarterfinals 
Tuesday, October 28, 2025​ ​ ​ Semifinals 
Thursday, October 30, 2025​  ​ ​ Championship 
 
DISTRICT COMMITTEE PERSON IN CHARGE OF GAMES: 
​ Chair - Rich Baker​ ​ 570-421-1991 ext. 50029​ ​ 570-989-2873 
 
METHOD OF SEEDING: 

●​ League Champions will be seeded first.  League Champions must be determined by Saturday, October 18, 2025. 
●​ Only regular season games played on or before Wednesday, October 15, 2025 will be used for seeding purposes. 

​  
GAME LOCATIONS: 
​ Top seeded team will have home field in the pigtail and quarterfinal round. 
​ Semi-Final and Final Locations will be determined by the District Committee – (TBA in District XI) 
 
The highest seeded team will be considered the home team throughout the tournament regardless of their position in the 
bracket and regardless of venue. 
 
PIAA TOURNAMENT QUALIFIERS 
A –​2​ ​ ​ ​ ​ AA - 1​ ​ ​ ​ ​ AAA - ​2 
 
DATE AND LOCATIONS OF PIAA CHAMPIONSHIPS: 
1st Round​ ​ ​ ​ ​ November 4, 2025​ Site: Top line of the bracket 
Quarter-Finals​ ​ ​ ​ November 8, 2025 
Semi-Finals​​ ​ ​ ​ November 11, 2025 
Championship (Finals)​ ​ ​ November 15, 2025  Site: Cumberland Valley High School  ​ ​   
 


